

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7974-7977/2014

MOHAMMAD ATEEQUE SIDDIQUI & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.ETC.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Kitamhavardhan, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has mentioned that few of the respondents have been served by dasti mode. It is submitted that proof of dasti shall be filed within the course of the day. Registry to take the same on record.

It is also mentioned that respondent no.6 in SLP(C) No.7974, 7975, 7977 of 2014 has expired. Steps be taken to substitute the legal representatives thereof.

It is also mentioned that respondent no.9 in SLP(C) no. 7974, 7975, 7977 of 2014 is official post which has not been filled. Time is requested to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.9.

List again on 31.3.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar