

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

014 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7974-7977/2
MOHAMMAD ATEEQUE SIDDIQUI & ORS.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 31/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Harshavardhan, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service with respect to respondent Nos.1 to 5 is complete but none has entered appearance.

With respect to the deceased respondent No.6, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested some more time to take steps to substitute the legal representatives. within four weeks' time.

Be taken

Affidavit of dasti service is mentioned to have been filed with respect to respondent Nos.7 and 8. Registry to verify the same. However, none is present as on date.

With respect to respondent No.9, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps to effect service.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.04.08 17:38:44 IST
Reason: List again on 10.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar