

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 8/2015, I.A. NO.9/2015 IN
PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 7974-7977/2014
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 10/01/2013
IN SA NO. 1051/2011, SA NO. 1053/2011 AND SA NO. 1054/2011 AND
DATED 15/03/2013 IN REVIEW PETITION FILED IN SA NO. 1051/2011
PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHAMMAD ATEEQUE SIDDIQUI & ORS.ETC.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR IMPLEADMENT AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 15/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv. [N/P]

The Court made the following
O R D E R

There is none to press the present applications.
Consequently, the applications are dismissed for
non-prosecution.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER