

A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F

I N D I

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
7974-7977/2014

No(s).

MOHAMMAD ATEEQUE SIDDIQUI & ORS.ETC.  
Petitioner(s)

Pet

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.ETC.  
Respondent(s)  
(with office report)

Res

Date : 07/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sameer Dawar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested some more time to file affidavit as proof of dasti service qua respondent Nos. 7 and 8 with request for fresh dasti notice. Registry to accordingly issue the same. Be got served and proof of service be filed within the stipulated time.

Application for deleting the names of respondent nos. 6 and 9 is also still defective. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to cure the same within two weeks time.

Application thereafter be processed as per rules.

Respondent nos. 1 to 5 have already chosen not to appear despite being served.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by List again on 22.2.2016.

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.12.08

16:49:16 IST

Reason:

GUPTA)

strar

(RACHNA

Regi