

NITEM NO.29

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7974-7977/2014
MOHAMMAD ATEEQUE SIDDIQUI & ORS.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office
report)

Date : 31/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Anand. Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 5 but no one has
entered appearance.

Application for deletion of respondent nos. 6 and 9 is yet to
be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners has not filed affidavit of dasti
service on respondent nos. 7 and 8. Time of two weeks is granted
for filing the same.

List again on 15.7.2016.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar